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1mw1 LIEBERT CAssiDY WHITMORE

April 1,2013VIA E-MAIL ONLYMs. PatersonSeb
[email protected]

153TOWNSEND STREET,-SUITE 520SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

T: 415.512.3000 F: 415.856.0306HCOFFMANLCWLEGAL.COM

(415) 512-3013

Re: Further Response to Public Records Act:. Clarification to
Request ReceivedMarch 4,.2013 andAdditional Request Received March
22, 2013Client Matter: CA200-001

Dear Ms. Paterson:As previously noted, this firm represents the
City ofCarmel-By-the-Sea (City) andprovides further responses to
your requests for information pursuant to the Public Records
Act("PRA"). You initially submitted a request pursuant to the PRA
dated March 2, 2013, whichwas received by the City on Monday, March
4, 2013. On March 12, 2013, the City sent apreliminary response,
fo1lowed by a supplemental response on March 20, 2013. On the
evening .

ofMarch 20, 2013, you clarified the information you sought in
your initial March 2, 2013request; this clarification was received
by the City on March 21, 2013. On March 22, 2013, yousubmitted a
renewed request for the same information outlined below, which was
received by theCity that same day.This supplemental response is
sent on the authority of the City Clerk, Heidi Burch. Setforth
below is the specific request contained in your emailed requests,
and the ~ i t y ' s responsethereto: Request: For the following
checks from the City's February 2013 Check Register,e-copies of
canceled checks, invoices and any and all other materials related
to the City'sfiduciary obligation to citizens to account for
taxpayer money expenditures. .125839 2/5/2013 KENNEDY, ARCHER&.
HARRAY $ 775.50 01 61051 0002PROFESSIONAL SERVICES125839 2/5/2013
KENNEDY, ARCHER & HARRAY $470.00 01 61051 0002PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES125839 2/5/2013 KENNEDY, ARCHER & HARRAY $ 5,277.98 01
61051 0040PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

222109.2 CA200-001 Los Angeles I San Francisco I Fresno I San
Diegowww.lcwlegal.com
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Ms. PatersonApril1, 2013Page2

125962 2/26/2013 KENNEDY, ARCHER & HARRAY $ 8,771.40 01
61051 0040PROFESSIONAL SERVICES125962 2/26/2013 KENNEDY, ARCHER
& HARRAY $470.00 01 61051 0002PROFESSIONAL SERVICES.Vendor
Total----->$ 15,764.88125894 2/15/2013 MONTEREY BAY PLANNING
SERVICES$ 9,061.45 01 610510040 PROFESSIONAL SERVICESVendor
Total-----> $ 9,061.45125851 2/5/2013 PERRY & FREEMAN LAW
OFFCE $ 1,150.00 01 61051PROFESSIONAL SERVICESVendor
Total----->$ 1,150.00125854 2/5/2013 SEDWAY CONSULTING INC$
5,950.00 01 61051 0040PROFESSIONAL SERVICESVendor Total----->.$
5,950.00City's Response to Request: The California Public Records
Act provides that publicagencies are required to allow access to
"any writing[s] containing information relating to theconduct of
the public's business prepared, owned, used, or retained by any
state or local agency.regardless ofphysical form or
characteristics." Cal. Gov. Code, 6252(e).Attached please find
copies of the invoices you identified, and the checks from the
Cityto the vendors that correlate to the invoices identified.
Please note the City has redactedinformation in records which are
exempted from disclosure pursuant to federal and state law,such as
the federal and state Evidence Code provisions relating to
privilege, pursuant to Cal.Gov. Code, 6254(k). In addition, the
City has redacted the horne address of a vendor whoseaddress
appears in responsive documents, as the vendor's right to privacy
in his horne addressoutweighs the public's right to disclosure of
this information. Cal. Gov. Code, 6255(a) ..Please be advised that
every effort has been made to identify public records that
fallwithin the scope of your request. The City is committed to
assisting members of the public inresponding to requests submitted
pursuant to the PRA. If you have additional informationidentifying
documents that would be public records subject to disclosure under
the PRA, please

do not hesitate to contact City Clerk Heidi Burch at
[email protected], or by telephone at(831) 620-2000.

222109.2 CA200-001
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Ms. PatersonApril1, 2013Page 3

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have
questions about any of theforegoing responses, please contact me at
(415) 512-3013.Sincerely,

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE

~ [ & f -Heather R. CoffmanJST/HRC/mnEnclosures cc: Susan
Paul (via e-mail)

J. Scott. Tiedemann (via e-mail)

222109.2 CA200-001
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0 .I l e n d ~ r Vendor Na;neKEN01 KE:.J:-TEDY, ARCHER &
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KENNEDY, ARCHER & HARRAY

City of Carmel-By-The-Sea

A Professional Corporat io n24591 SilverCloud Court, Suite
200

Monterey, Californ ia 93940Phone(831)373-7500Fax
(831}373-7555

Federal Tax 10 No. 77-0550060

Heidi Burch-Asst. City AdministratorP.O. BoxCCCarmel-by-the-Sea
CA 93921Attn: Heidi Burch

Previous BalanceFees

12/03/2012JRG

JRGJRGJRG

JRGJRG

12/04/2012JRG

JRGJRG

Page: 101 /18/2013Account No: 50012-06374PStatement No:
135779

$6,564.42

Hours

0.30 70.500.50 117.500.40 94.00

0.30 70.500.20 47.00

0.40 94.00

0.40 94.000.20 47.00

0.30 70.50
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City of Carmel-By-The-Sea

12/05/2012JRGJRGJRG

12/06/2012JRGJRG

12/10/2012JRG

12/11/2012JRG

JRG

12/12/2012JRG

JRG

12/14/2012JRG

JRG

12/17/2012JRGJRG

Page: 201/18/2013Account No: 50012-06374PStatement No:
135779

Hours

0.20 47.000.90 211.500.50 117.50

0.20 47.000.20 47.00

0.20 47.00

0.30 70.500.20 47.00

0.70 164.500.20 47.00

0.40 94.00

0.30 70.50

0.20 47.000.20 47.00
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City of Carmel-By-The-SeaPage:301/18/2013Account No:
50012-06374PStatement No: 135779
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City of Carmel-By-The-SeaPage: 401/18/2013Account No:
50012-06374PStatement No: 135779
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City of Carmel-By-The-Sea

12/31/2012JRG

TimekeeQerJon R. Giffen

12/18/2012

01/02/2013

illJIt,JII .. . . - - .. - .For Current Services Rendered

RecapituiationTitlePrincipal

AdvancesAccuConference 11/5/12.Total AdvancesTotal Current
Work

PaymentsThank you for your payment check# 125635.

Balance Due

Hours22.40

Page: 501/18/2013Account No: 50012-06374PStatement No:
135779

0.9022.40

Rate$235.00

211 .505,264.00

Total$5,264.00

13.9813.98

5,277.98

-6,564.42

$5,277.98
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KENNEDY, ARGHER & HARRAY

City of Carmel-By-The-Sea

A Professional Corporation24591 Silver Qoud Court, Suite 200

Monterey, California 93940Phone(831)373-7500

Fax (831) 373-7555Federal Tax ID No. 77-0550060

Heidi Burch-Asst. City AdministratorP.O. Box CCCarmel-By-The-Sea
CA 93921Attn: Heidi Burch-Asst.City Adm

12/05/2012JRG

12/07/2012JRG

12/12/2012JRG

12/27/2012JRG

12/28/2012. JRG

Page: 101 /18/2013Account No: 50012-06446PStatement No:
135753

0.90 211.50

0.20 47,00

0.40 94.00

0.30 70.50

0.20 47.00-2.00 470.00
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City of Carmel-By-The-Sea

TimekeeperJon R. Giffen

Total Current Work

Balance Due

T itlePrincipalRecapitulat ion Hours2.00

Page: 201/18/2013Account No: 50012-06446PStatement No:
135753

Rate$235.00 Total$470.00

470.00

$470.00
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K E ~ T N E D Y , ARCHER & HARRAYA Professiona l Co rpora t
ion

24591 Silver Ooud Court, Suite 200Monterey, California 93940

Phone (831) 373-7500Fax (831)373-755S

Federal Tax lD No. 77-0550060

City of Carmel .Heidi Burch-Asst.City AdministratorP.O. Box
CCCarmel-By-The-Sea CA 93921Attn: Heidi Burch

12/19/2012JRG

12/20/2012JRG

Page: 101/18/2013Account No: 50012-05514PStatement No:
135750

0.90 211 .50

0.30 70.50

0.40 94.00
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City of Carmel

12/21/2012JRG

TimekeeperJon R. Giffen

III - . - - - .For Current Services Rendered

Total Current Work

Balance Due

TitlePrincipalRecapitulation Hours3.30

Page: 201/18/2013Account No: 50012-05514PStatement No:
135750

0.503.30

Rate$235.00

117.50775.50

Total$775.50

775.50

$775.50
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City ofCarmel-By-The-Sea

01/04/2013 IJRG I

01/06/2013JRG

01/07/2013..fRG

JRG "' '......

01 /08/2013JRG

JRG

JRG

JRGJRG

JRG01 /09/2013JRG

/1

Page: 202/19/2013Account No: 50012-06374AStatement No:
135894

Hours0.40 94.00

1.40 329.00

0.60 141 .00

2.60 611.00

2.30 540.50

1.80 423.000.70 164.500.80 188.000.90 211 .500.90 211 .508.40
1,974.00

1.80 423.00
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City of Carmel-By-The-Sea

, .

01/10/2013JRG .,I01/23/2013JRG

''...

.',01/28/2013JRG

01/29/2013 'fJRG ... ..(.
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/(ENOLf/./ KENNEDY, ARCHER & HARRAY / ~ .A Professional
Corporation 0 /- ~ / U S / - ". /00 ).__

24591 Silver Cloud Court, Suite 200Monterey, California
93940

Phone (831) 373-7500Fax(831)373-7555

Federal Tax ID No. 77-0550060

City of Carmel-By-The-SeaHeidi Burch-Asst. City
AdministratorP.O. BoxCCCarmel-By-The-Sea CA 93921Attn: Heidi
Burch-Asst. City Adm

01/02/2013JRG

01/04/2013JRG

01/08/2013JRG01111/2013JRG

01/14/2013JRG

JRG

01/17/2013JRG

.,.y .Previous Balance

II

... .Fees

Page: 102/19/2013AccountNo: 50012-06446AStatement No: 135895

$470.00

0.30 70.50

0.20 47.00

0.20 47.00

0.20 47.00

0.30 70.50

0.30 70.50

0.30 70.50
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c;J Grass Valley, CA 95945~ 11 Bradford Rd, Watsonville, CA
95076-1005Total Distance: 239.5 mi les- Total Time: 4:17 h

MBPS site visit for City Council meeting onFlanders Mansion.
Total is 479 miles round tripbetween home office in Grass Valley
and lodgingsin Watsonville.

0 n

iUkiah Colu;a.-,., ILalteport ' 141 Clearlake . \

saritaRosa.

~ Grass Valley, CA 9594529 minirrized directions
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